Debt Exchange Underway on Exelon Corp Notes due 2025, 2035 and 2045
(1) ExCorp debt includes acquisition debt, including $1,150M mandatory convertible units remarketing in 2017; ExGen debt includes legacy CEG debt; Excludes securitized debt

and non-recourse debt

28 2015 EEI Financial Conference

EPS Sensitivities

(1) Based on September 30, 2015 market conditions and hedged position. Gas price sensitivities are based on an assumed gas-power relationship derived from an internal model that is
updated periodically. Power prices sensitivities are derived by adjusting the power price assumption while keeping all other price inputs constant. Due to correlation of the various
assumptions, the EPS impact calculated by aggregating individual sensitivities may not be equal to the EPS impact calculated when correlations between the various assumptions are also
considered. Represents adjusted (non-GAAP) operating earnings.  Refer to slide 31 for a list of adjustments from GAAP EPS to adjusted (non-GAAP) operating earnings

(2) Assumes 2018/2019 auction cleared volumes
(3) Share count used to calculated EPS impact assumes PHI transaction closes

2015 2016 2017 2018 Fully Open

Henry Hub Natural Gas
+$1/MMBtu ($0.00) $0.08 $0.31 $0.46 $0.56
-$1/MMBtu $0.01 ($0.08) ($0.30) ($0.46) ($0.55)

NiHub ATC Energy Price
+$5/MWh ($0.00) $0.07 $0.19 $0.28 $0.31
-$5/MWh $0.00 ($0.07) ($0.19) ($0.28) ($0.31)

PJM-W ATC Energy Price
+$5/MWh ($0.00) $0.03 $0.09 $0.16 $0.19
-$5/MWh $0.00 ($0.03) ($0.09) ($0.16) ($0.19)

PJM Capacity Market(2)

+$10/MW-day $0.04
-$10/MW-day ($0.04)

30 Year Treasury Rate
+50 basis points $0.02 $0.03 $0.03
-50 basis points ($0.02) ($0.03) ($0.03)

Share Count(3) (millions) 893 927 947 965

29 2015 EEI Financial Conference

Modeling Combined Exelon & Pepco Holdings Pro Forma EPS
2016 2017 2018 Source of Data

Exelon Utilities Net Income
($M)

$1,175 $1,275 $1,350 Model using midpoint of NetIncome
guidancefrom slide 25

ExelonGeneration Net Income
($M)

$X,XXX $X,XXX $X,XXX Model using Gross Margin disclosure
from slide 45

Corporate Net Income
($M)

($25) ($25) ($25) Model using interestexpense
information in note on slide 25

Exelon Standalone Net Income
($M)

$X,XXX $X,XXX $X,XXX

Standalone Share Count
(millions)

877 881 886 Approximate sharecount when PHI
equity issuance is excluded